
Embry-Riddle (2-1) -vs- Flagler (4-1)
11/20/21 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)

 
 

 
 
Embry-Riddle 62

Flagler 63

Date: 11/20/21
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 156
Site: St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)
Referees: Reid Brockett, Justin Vermillion, Kyle Doehrman

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Embry-Riddle 17 26 13 6 62
Flagler 20 16 10 17 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 TUCKER, Nikki * 28 5-16 2-8 0-0 5-7 12 2 5 4 0 0 12
24 JONES, Sydney * 25 5-16 0-0 1-2 5-11 16 1 1 3 1 1 11
33 BEHAN, Liz * 13 3-5 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 9
23 JEAN-LOUIS, Madyson * 31 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 8 0 0 6
03 BISCHOFF,Shelby * 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 3
02 SUGRUE, Macee 23 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 14
10 TETERYCZ, Jenna 22 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 0 0 1 3
05 MURRAY, Rachel 17 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
42 ZARAGOZA, Eva 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 BALABYEKKUBO, Ketura 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 1 0
25 WALSH-GAY, Sadie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 10-27 6-7 15-39 54 13 14 26 1 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 6-9   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-20   15.00 % 0-8   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-62   37.1 % 10-27   37.0 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 12 3rd-
02:52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Tori Pearce * 26 9-17 1-4 2-4 2-6 8 4 4 4 0 3 21
03 Sadie Russell * 40 5-15 0-2 1-2 4-6 10 2 3 0 1 4 11
05 Taylor Gardner * 37 4-12 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 1 10
15 Jaziana Mathis * 36 3-12 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 2 1 7
24 Amuk Tong * 11 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Keegan Brace 28 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 4 3 0 2 8
01 Marta Franco 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Sophie VanDyke 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Staci Miller 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Miracle Parker 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Sharale McCormick 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-70 5-23 4-9 7-25 32 16 17 10 4 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 27-70   38.6 % 5-23   21.7 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 6 1st-01:11



1st Box Score
Embry-Riddle 17

Flagler 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 TUCKER, Nikki 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 0 6
24 JONES, Sydney 8 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 8
33 BEHAN, Liz 8 2-4 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 7
23 JEAN-LOUIS, Madyson 18 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 3 0 0 6
3 BISCHOFF,Shelby 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
2 SUGRUE, Macee 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
10 TETERYCZ, Jenna 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
5 MURRAY, Rachel 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
42 ZARAGOZA, Eva 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 BALABYEKKUBO, Ketura 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 WALSH-GAY, Sadie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 8-16 5-5 2-20 22 8 10 10 0 2 43
50.0 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tori Pearce 14 2-6 0-2 2-4 1-5 6 2 2 2 0 1 6
3 Sadie Russell 20 3-6 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 1 2 0 1 1 7
5 Taylor Gardner 17 4-8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 10
15 Jaziana Mathis 16 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
24 Amuk Tong 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keegan Brace 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
1 Marta Franco 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 Sophie VanDyke 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Staci Miller 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Miracle Parker 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sharale McCormick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-36 4-14 4-7 4-13 17 9 8 6 2 3 36
38.9 % 28.6 % 57.1 %



2nd Box Score
Embry-Riddle 26

Flagler 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 TUCKER, Nikki 19 3-12 0-5 0-0 5-6 11 0 1 4 0 0 6
24 JONES, Sydney 17 1-9 0-0 1-2 5-7 12 0 0 2 1 0 3
33 BEHAN, Liz 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 JEAN-LOUIS, Madyson 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 5 0 0 0
3 BISCHOFF,Shelby 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2 SUGRUE, Macee 12 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 8
10 TETERYCZ, Jenna 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 MURRAY, Rachel 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 ZARAGOZA, Eva 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 BALABYEKKUBO, Ketura 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
25 WALSH-GAY, Sadie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-32 2-11 1-2 13-19 32 5 4 16 1 3 19
25.0 % 18.2 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tori Pearce 12 7-11 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 15
3 Sadie Russell 20 2-9 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 3 4
5 Taylor Gardner 20 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 0
15 Jaziana Mathis 20 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 1 0 4
24 Amuk Tong 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Keegan Brace 18 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 2 2
1 Marta Franco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sophie VanDyke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Staci Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Miracle Parker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Sharale McCormick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-34 1-9 0-2 3-12 15 7 9 4 2 8 27
38.2 % 11.1 % 0.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
09:48 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by BISCHOFF,SHELBY --
GOOD LAYUP by BEHAN,LIZ(in the paint) 09:33 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --

09:23 MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI
REBOUND DEF by BISCHOFF,SHELBY --
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,TORI
09:05 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GARDNER,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PEARCE,TORI
TURNOVER  by BEHAN,LIZ 08:48
FOUL  by TUCKER,NIKKI 08:27

08:27 MISS FT by PEARCE,TORI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:27 MISS FT by PEARCE,TORI
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by BEHAN,LIZ 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,TORI
07:57 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,SADIE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:48 5-5
ASSIST  by BISCHOFF,SHELBY --

07:38 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEARCE,TORI
07:13 FOUL  by GARDNER,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by BEHAN,LIZ 07:13 6-7 H 1
GOOD FT by BEHAN,LIZ 07:13 7-7

07:04 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JAZIANA
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
GOOD LAYUP by BEHAN,LIZ(in the paint) 06:41 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --

06:41 FOUL  by TONG,AMUK
GOOD FT by BEHAN,LIZ 06:41 10-7 V 3
SUB IN by SUGRUE,MACEE 06:41
SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 06:41
FOUL  by TUCKER,NIKKI 06:33
SUB IN by MURRAY,RACHEL 06:33
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NIKKI 06:33

06:29 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by BEHAN,LIZ --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:11 12-7 V 5
SUB IN by ZARAGOZA,EVA 05:58
SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 05:58

05:51 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by ZARAGOZA,EVA --
MISS 3PTR by SUGRUE,MACEE 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,TORI
05:31 MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,JAZIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,SADIE
05:22 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,SYDNEY 05:22
05:22 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by GARDNER,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SYDNEY 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,SADIE

FOUL  by MURRAY,RACHEL 04:56
04:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:56 SUB IN by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
04:56 SUB OUT by TONG,AMUK
04:48 MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,JAZIANA

REBOUND DEF by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --



04:29 FOUL  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
04:24 FOUL  by VANDYKE,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,SADIE

04:11 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,SADIE

04:04 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by VANDYKE,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,SADIE

03:45 FOUL  by RUSSELL,SADIE
GOOD FT by ZARAGOZA,EVA 03:45 13-12 V 1
GOOD FT by ZARAGOZA,EVA 03:45 14-12 V 2
SUB IN by BEHAN,LIZ 03:45
SUB IN by TETERYCZ,JENNA 03:45
SUB OUT by JONES,SYDNEY 03:45
SUB OUT by ZARAGOZA,EVA 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by TONG,AMUK
03:45 SUB OUT by VANDYKE,SOPHIE
03:30 MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,TORI

REBOUND DEF by BEHAN,LIZ --
TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 03:18

02:58 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TETERYCZ,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,RACHEL 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,TORI
02:40 14-14 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 02:23
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 02:23
TURNOVER  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 02:17

02:17 STEAL  by PEARCE,TORI
FOUL  by SUGRUE,MACEE 02:17

02:17 14-15 H 1 GOOD FT by PEARCE,TORI
02:17 14-16 H 2 GOOD FT by PEARCE,TORI

TURNOVER  by BEHAN,LIZ 01:56
01:56 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
01:56 SUB OUT by TONG,AMUK
01:40 14-19 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,JAZIANA

-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by SUGRUE,MACEE 01:22

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,SADIE
FOUL  by TETERYCZ,JENNA 01:11

01:11 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,SADIE
01:11 MISS FT by RUSSELL,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
GOOD 3PTR by SUGRUE,MACEE 00:54 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by TETERYCZ,JENNA --

00:43 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCORMICK,SHARALE

00:36 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JAZIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEARCE,TORI

00:29 TURNOVER  by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
STEAL  by MURRAY,RACHEL 00:28
TURNOVER  by SUGRUE,MACEE 00:21
SUB IN by JONES,SYDNEY 00:21
SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by PARKER,MIRACLE
00:21 SUB OUT by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
00:03 MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,TORI

REBOUND DEF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Embry-Riddle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
SUB IN by TETERYCZ,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 10:00
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NIKKI 10:00
SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PARKER,MIRACLE
10:00 SUB IN by BRACE,KEEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by PEARCE,TORI
10:00 SUB OUT by TONG,AMUK

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SYDNEY 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JAZIANA

FOUL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 09:39
09:28 17-22 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE

-- ASSIST  by BRACE,KEEGAN
TURNOVER  by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 09:17

09:16 STEAL  by RUSSELL,SADIE
09:08 MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,JAZIANA

REBOUND DEF by TETERYCZ,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:54 19-22 H 3

08:45 MISS 3PTR by BRACE,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by JONES,SYDNEY 08:35
SUB IN by TUCKER,NIKKI 08:35
SUB OUT by JONES,SYDNEY 08:35

08:20 MISS JUMPER by PARKER,MIRACLE
REBOUND DEF by BISCHOFF,SHELBY --
MISS JUMPER by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 08:13
REBOUND OFF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,NIKKI 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKER,MIRACLE
07:50 TURNOVER  by BRACE,KEEGAN
07:50 SUB IN by MILLER,STACI
07:50 SUB IN by PEARCE,TORI
07:50 SUB OUT by PARKER,MIRACLE
07:50 SUB OUT by MATHIS,JAZIANA

MISS 3PTR by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,TORI

07:25 MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI
REBOUND DEF by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --
TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:06

07:06 SUB IN by FRANCO,MARTA
07:06 SUB OUT by GARDNER,TAYLOR
06:51 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE

-- ASSIST  by FRANCO,MARTA
GOOD 3PTR by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 06:33 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by TUCKER,NIKKI --

06:20 22-26 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRANCO,MARTA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,SADIE

GOOD 3PTR by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 06:10 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by TUCKER,NIKKI --

05:59 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRACE,KEEGAN
-- ASSIST  by PEARCE,TORI

GOOD 3PTR by TETERYCZ,JENNA 05:44 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by TUCKER,NIKKI --

05:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:41 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
05:33 MISS 3PTR by BRACE,KEEGAN

REBOUND DEF by TETERYCZ,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NIKKI 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BRACE,KEEGAN
05:06 FOUL  by PEARCE,TORI



05:06 TURNOVER  by PEARCE,TORI
05:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,NIKKI 04:43 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --
FOUL  by TETERYCZ,JENNA 04:22
SUB IN by SUGRUE,MACEE 04:22
SUB OUT by TETERYCZ,JENNA 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by GARDNER,TAYLOR
04:22 SUB OUT by FRANCO,MARTA
04:20 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,TAYLOR

STEAL  by JONES,SYDNEY 04:19
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:16 33-29 V 4

04:03 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,STACI
REBOUND DEF by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by SUGRUE,MACEE 03:52 36-29 V 7
ASSIST  by TUCKER,NIKKI --

03:42 FOUL  by PEARCE,TORI
03:42 TURNOVER  by PEARCE,TORI

SUB IN by MURRAY,RACHEL 03:42
SUB OUT by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by MATHIS,JAZIANA
03:42 SUB OUT by PEARCE,TORI

GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,NIKKI 03:23 39-29 V 10
ASSIST  by JONES,SYDNEY --

03:12 39-32 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BRACE,KEEGAN
-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,TAYLOR

03:00 FOUL  by MATHIS,JAZIANA
SUB IN by WALSH-GAY,SADIE 03:00
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NIKKI 03:00
TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 02:54

02:52 STEAL  by MATHIS,JAZIANA
02:45 39-34 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,TAYLOR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SUGRUE,MACEE 02:33
02:18 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,STACI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,RACHEL 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BRACE,KEEGAN
01:24 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:03 41-36 V 5
00:54 FOUL  by GARDNER,TAYLOR
00:54 TURNOVER  by GARDNER,TAYLOR

SUB IN by BEHAN,LIZ 00:54
SUB OUT by WALSH-GAY,SADIE 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,RACHEL(in the paint) 00:34 43-36 V 7

00:25 MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,JAZIANA
REBOUND DEF by SUGRUE,MACEE --
MISS JUMPER by BEHAN,LIZ 00:12

00:12 BLOCK  by RUSSELL,SADIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY 00:07

00:07 BLOCK  by MATHIS,JAZIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,SADIE

00:00 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
FOUL  by BEHAN,LIZ 09:48

09:48 MISS FT by TONG,AMUK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



09:48 MISS FT by TONG,AMUK
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 09:41

09:40 STEAL  by RUSSELL,SADIE
09:36 MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BEHAN,LIZ(in the paint) 09:06 45-36 V 9
ASSIST  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --

08:52 45-38 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by TONG,AMUK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEARCE,TORI

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SYDNEY 08:33
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SYDNEY --

08:30 FOUL  by TONG,AMUK
GOOD FT by JONES,SYDNEY 08:30 46-38 V 8
MISS FT by JONES,SYDNEY 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JAZIANA
08:16 FOUL  by PEARCE,TORI
08:16 TURNOVER  by PEARCE,TORI

TURNOVER  by TUCKER,NIKKI 08:09
08:08 STEAL  by RUSSELL,SADIE
08:05 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON --
TURNOVER  by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 07:54
SUB IN by SUGRUE,MACEE 07:54
SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 07:54

07:54 SUB IN by BRACE,KEEGAN
07:54 SUB OUT by PEARCE,TORI
07:42 46-40 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE

-- ASSIST  by BRACE,KEEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:18 48-40 V 8
ASSIST  by TUCKER,NIKKI --

06:57 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JAZIANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TETERYCZ,JENNA 06:53
SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 06:53
GOOD 3PTR by SUGRUE,MACEE 06:36 51-40 V 11

06:22 51-42 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,JAZIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 06:11
06:11 SUB IN by PARKER,MIRACLE
06:11 SUB OUT by TONG,AMUK
06:00 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,SADIE
05:54 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
TURNOVER  by JONES,SYDNEY 05:43
SUB IN by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 05:43
SUB OUT by JONES,SYDNEY 05:43

05:33 MISS 3PTR by BRACE,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TETERYCZ,JENNA --
MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,NIKKI 05:18

05:18 BLOCK  by PARKER,MIRACLE
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACE,KEEGAN

05:02 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TETERYCZ,JENNA --
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,NIKKI 04:42
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
TURNOVER  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 04:38

04:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 04:17

04:13 TURNOVER  by BRACE,KEEGAN
STEAL  by SUGRUE,MACEE 04:13



04:13 FOUL  by RUSSELL,SADIE
TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 03:59

03:38 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA --
TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 03:28
SUB IN by JONES,SYDNEY 03:28
SUB OUT by TUCKER,NIKKI 03:28

03:14 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by TETERYCZ,JENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by SUGRUE,MACEE 02:52 54-42 V 12
ASSIST  by TETERYCZ,JENNA --
FOUL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 02:24
SUB IN by TUCKER,NIKKI 02:24
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 02:24
FOUL  by SUGRUE,MACEE 02:05

02:05 SUB IN by MCCORMICK,SHARALE
02:05 SUB OUT by PARKER,MIRACLE
01:50 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SYDNEY 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,SADIE
01:27 TURNOVER  by BRACE,KEEGAN

STEAL  by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 01:26
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NIKKI 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JAZIANA
00:57 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRACE,KEEGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,NIKKI 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,SADIE

00:27 MISS 3PTR by BRACE,KEEGAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA 00:18
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,NIKKI(in the paint) 00:13 56-44 V 12

00:00 56-46 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,SADIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARDNER,TAYLOR

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Embry-Riddle Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
SUB IN by MURRAY,RACHEL 10:00
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BRACE,KEEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by TONG,AMUK
09:49 FOUL  by MATHIS,JAZIANA

MISS JUMPER by JONES,SYDNEY 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:11 MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,JAZIANA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NIKKI 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BRACE,KEEGAN
08:50 56-48 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by PEARCE,TORI

-- ASSIST  by BRACE,KEEGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:38
TURNOVER  by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 08:31

08:30 STEAL  by RUSSELL,SADIE
08:19 MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
TURNOVER  by JONES,SYDNEY 08:00

07:59 STEAL  by BRACE,KEEGAN
07:55 56-50 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BRACE,KEEGAN
07:45 FOUL  by PEARCE,TORI

SUB IN by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:45
SUB IN by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 07:45
SUB IN by TETERYCZ,JENNA 07:45
SUB OUT by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 07:45
SUB OUT by JONES,SYDNEY 07:45
SUB OUT by BEHAN,LIZ 07:45
TURNOVER  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:37

07:27 MISS 3PTR by PEARCE,TORI
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
MISS JUMPER by TETERYCZ,JENNA 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TAYLOR
FOUL  by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:00
SUB IN by JONES,SYDNEY 07:00
SUB OUT by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 07:00

06:50 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JAZIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEARCE,TORI

06:45 56-52 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,NIKKI(in the paint) 06:22 58-52 V 6

06:06 MISS 3PTR by BRACE,KEEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,SADIE

06:02 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,NIKKI 05:54

05:53 STEAL  by BRACE,KEEGAN
05:48 TURNOVER  by PEARCE,TORI

STEAL  by TETERYCZ,JENNA 05:47
MISS 3PTR by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 05:35
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY 05:21
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,SYDNEY 05:17
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,RACHEL 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JAZIANA
05:06 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,JAZIANA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:02
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,NIKKI 04:55

04:55 STEAL  by PEARCE,TORI
04:53 58-56 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,JAZIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEARCE,TORI
04:27 FOUL  by BRACE,KEEGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27
SUB IN by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 04:27
SUB IN by SUGRUE,MACEE 04:27
SUB OUT by MURRAY,RACHEL 04:27
SUB OUT by BALABYEKKUBO,KETURA 04:27
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY 04:21

04:21 BLOCK  by MATHIS,JAZIANA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:06

03:50 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,SADIE
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,NIKKI 03:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY 03:24
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,NIKKI 03:20

03:19 STEAL  by GARDNER,TAYLOR
03:16 MISS LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI



REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NIKKI 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDNER,TAYLOR
02:52 MISS JUMPER by PEARCE,TORI

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
GOOD JUMPER by SUGRUE,MACEE 02:34 60-56 V 4

02:22 MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,TAYLOR
BLOCK  by JONES,SYDNEY 02:22
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SYDNEY --

02:18 FOUL  by GARDNER,TAYLOR
SUB IN by BISCHOFF,SHELBY 02:18
SUB OUT by TETERYCZ,JENNA 02:18
TURNOVER  by SUGRUE,MACEE 02:13

02:12 STEAL  by PEARCE,TORI
02:10 60-58 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,SYDNEY 01:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,NIKKI 01:38 62-58 V 4
ASSIST  by SUGRUE,MACEE --

01:29 62-61 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PEARCE,TORI
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,SADIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:24
MISS JUMPER by SUGRUE,MACEE 01:01
REBOUND OFF by JONES,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 00:56
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,NIKKI --
MISS 3PTR by JEAN-LOUIS,MADYSON 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JAZIANA
00:26 62-63 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PEARCE,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NIKKI 00:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,NIKKI 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARCE,TORI
00:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


